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Renovation to

Shipley Residence
228 Seaspray Avenue, Palm Beach, FL 33480

Drawing Sheet Index
NO.           DESCRIPTION        SCALE
Cover    Cover Sheet and Index No Scale

A000    Existing and Proposed Site Plan 1
8"=1'-0"

A001    Location & Vicinity Map No Scale
A002    CCR, Site Calculations & Variance 1

8"=1'-0"
 A003    Streetscape Photos No Scale
 A004    Historic Reference No Scale
 A005    Existing Site Photos No Scale

D100    First and Second Floor Demolition Plans 1
4"=1'-0"

A100    Existing First Floor Plan 1
4"=1'-0"

A101    Existing Second Floor Plan 1
4"=1'-0"

A102    Proposed First Floor Plan 1
4"=1'-0"

A103    Proposed Second Floor Plan 1
4"=1'-0"

A104    Existing & Proposed Roof Plans 1
4"=1'-0"

A200    Existing & Proposed North Elevations 1
4"=1'-0"

A201    Existing & Proposed West Elevations 1
4"=1'-0"

A202             Existing & Proposed South Elevations 1
4"=1'-0"

A203    Existing & Proposed East Elevations 1
4"=1'-0"

A204    Colored Proposed North and South Elevations 1
4"=1'-0"

A205    Colored Proposed West and East Elevations 1
4"=1'-0"

A206    Colored Renderings No Scale
A207    Colored Renderings No Scale

A300    Building Section 1
2"=1'-0"

A301    Details Varies
A302    Window & Door Schedule No Scale
A303    Materials No Scale

CSP    Construction & Logistics Plan 1
8"=1'-0"

  SUR               Survey No Scale

Second Submittal
COA-24-0010 / ZON-24-0032

Landmarks Hearing: 08/21/24

Town Council Hearing: 09/11/24

Project Team
Architect Smith Architectural Group

205 Phipps Plaza
Palm Beach, FL 33480
(561) 832-0202

CONSULTANT           CONTACT INFORMATION

Project Data

Existing 1st Floor (Main Structure) 1,676.3 SQFT
Existing 2nd Floor (Main Structure) 1,430.8 SQFT

Existing Two Story Cabana 819 SQFT

Proposed 1st Floor (Main Structure) 1,676.3 SQFT (No Change)
Proposed 2nd Floor (Main Structure) 1,686.7 SQFT

Proposed Two Story Cabana 819 SQFT (No Change)

Total Existing 3,516.6 SQFT
Total Proposed 3,754.1 SQFT

Proposed 2nd Story Covered Terrace 94.7 SQFT

BUILDING CALCULATIONS

Scope of Work

· Addition of New Structure on Second Floor at Rear of Existing Residence
· Addition of Two Balconies and One Terrace at Rear of Existing Residence
· New Structure to Match Existing Structure in Color and Finished Materials
· Extension of Existing Roof Over Proposed Second Story Structure
· Relocation of Indicated Existing Windows & Partial Replacement for Two Newly

Proposed Windows and 4 Newly Proposed French Doors

OVERVIEW

N

S

EW
Scale:

Location Map
N.T.S.

· Extension of 2nd Floor Conditioned Space (255.9 SQFT) Within Building Footprint
· Addition of 0.54 CCR to the Existing CCR
· Proposed Awning over Terrace in Second Floor Setback Area

· Renovation of an existing, non-conforming, two-story residence; including a 255.9 SF
second story new addition at the rear of existing residence; addition of two balconies and
a 94.7 SF second story covered terrace at the rear of existing residence; extension of
existing roof over new second story addition, terrace to be covered with fabric awning,
new structure to match existing structure in color and finish materials.

 
· The Variances being requested are as follows: 
 

Section 134-893(13): A request for a variance to allow the new additions to have a 
Cubic Content Ratio of 6.32 in lieu of the 5.78 existing and the 4.39 maximum allowed. 

Section 134-893(7)b.: A request to allow a west side yard setback for the addition of 
2'-5” feet in lieu of the 15 foot minimum required for a two story structure.

VARIANCES

afogel
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Proposed Terrace to
Receive Awning

Proposed 2nd Story
Addition Within
Existing Building
Footprint. Existing Flat
Roof with Parapet to
be Continued.

Scale:

Zoning Legend
N.T.S.

Safe Sight Triangle: All Obstructions,
Vegetation or Structures Shall be
Maintained at a Maximum Height of
30 Inches Within the Intersection
Sight Triangle Area,.

Exisitng 4' Iron Gate

Exisitng 6'
Aluminum
Fence

Exisitng 4'
Chainlink Fence

Existing 10' Chainlink Fence

Exisitng 6'
Chainlink Fence

Town of Palm Beach
Planning Zoning and Building

360 S County Rd
Palm Beach, FL 33480

www.townofpalmbeach.com

Line #

1 Property Address:
2 Zoning District:
3 Structure Type:
4 Required/Allowed Existing Proposed

5 Lot Size (sq ft) 10000 sq ft 6125 sq ft N/C
6 Lot Depth 122.50' 122.50' N/C
7 Lot Width 50.00' 50.00' N/C
8 Lot Coverage (Sq Ft and %) 30% 25% N/C
9

Enclosed Square Footage
(1st &  2nd Fl., Basement, Accs. Structure, etc) 3107.1 sq ft 3363.0 sq ft

10 Cubic Content Ratio (CCR) (R-B ONLY)

11 *Front Yard Setback (Ft.) 25' 27.08' N/C
12 * Side Yard Setback (1st Story) (Ft.) 12.5' 2'-5" W/10' E N/C
13 * Side Yard Setback (2nd Story) (Ft.) 15' 2'-5" W/10' E N/C
14 *Rear Yard Setback (Ft.) 25' 3'-4" N/C
15 Angle of Vision (Deg.) 100 Deg. 100 Deg. N/C
16 Building Height (Ft.) 22' 21.08' N/C
17 Overall Building Height (Ft.) 30' 25.08' N/C
18 Crown of Road (COR) (NAVD) 3' 3' N/C
19 Max. Amount of Fill Added to Site (Ft.) N/C N/C N/C
20 Finished Floor Elev. (FFE)(NAVD) 4.47' 4.47' N/C
21 Zero Datum for point of meas. (NAVD) 4.47' 4.47' N/C
22 FEMA Flood Zone Designation AE AE N/C
23 Base Flood Elevation (BFE)(NAVD) 6' 6' N/C
24 Landscape Open Space (LOS) (Sq Ft and %) N/C N/C N/C
25 Perimeter LOS (Sq Ft and %) N/C N/C N/C
26 Front Yard LOS (Sq Ft and %) N/C N/C N/C
27 **Native Plant Species %

* Indicate each yard area with cardinal direction
(N,S,E,W)

** Provide Native plant species calculation per
category as requited by Ord. 24-2021 on

separate table
If value is not changing, enter N/C

Zoning Legend

R-B
228 Seaspray Ave

Two-Story Single Family Residence

If value is not applicable, enter N/A

Please refer to separate landscape legend.

REV BF 20220616

4.39 5.78 6.25

Safe Sight Triangle: All Obstructions,
Vegetation or Structures Shall be
Maintained at a Maximum Height of
30 Inches Within the Intersection
Sight Triangle Area,.

Exisitng 4' Iron Gate

Exisitng 6'
Aluminum
Fence

Exisitng 4'
Chainlink Fence

Existing 10' Chainlink Fence

Exisitng 6'
Chainlink Fence

Existing Lower Flat Roof

Red Shading Denotes Areas
of Proposed Second Floor
Addition and Area of
Requested Variance
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Vicinity & Location Map
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LPC
Maximum Allowed CCR 4.39          =   [(10,000 - 6,125) / 10,000]

Existing CCR 5.78          =  35,450 CUFT / 6,125 SQFT

New Addition CCR 0.33            =   255.9 SQFT x 8' = 2,047.2 CUFT/ 6,125

Covered Terrace CCR 0.21          =   94.7 SQFT x 8' = 757.6 CUFT/ 6,125

New Total Proposed CCR 6.32          =   5.78 Exist. + 0.33 Prop. + 21 Terrace

Site Calculations & Variance

Scale:

Cubic Content Ratio
N.T.S Scale:

Variance Diagram
1/8" = 1'-0"

Area of Variance

. 0

· Extension of 2nd Floor Conditioned Space (255.9 SQFT) Within Building Footprint
· Addition of 0.54 CCR to the Existing CCR
· Proposed Awning over Terrace in Second Floor Setback Area

·

 

VARIANCES

The Variances being requested are as follows: 

Section 134-893(13): A request for a variance to allow the new additions to have a 
Cubic Content Ratio of 6.32 in lieu of the 5.78 existing and the 4.39 maximum allowed. 

Section 134-893(7)b.: A request to allow a west side yard setback for the addition of 
2'-5” feet in lieu of the 15 foot minimum required for a two story structure.
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Existing Exterior Conditions
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Demolition Second Floor Plan
1/4"=1'-0"Scale:

Demolition First Floor Plan
1/4"=1'-0"

Door to be Relocated

Exisitng Window
to be Relocated

Doors to be Removed

Exisitng Windows
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Exisitng Window
to be Removed

Exisitng Window
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Exisitng Window
to be Removed
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to be Removed

Exisitng Pitched
Roof to be Removed

Exisitng Columns
to be Removed

Exisitng Pergola
to be Removed

Material Removal General Notes:
Remove All Existing Interior
Doors on the Second Floor,
Typical Throughout

Remove Existing Pergola on the
North Facade

Remove All Plumbing Fixtures on
Second Floor
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American Awning Company - Beaufort Forest Green Natural Ludowici Clay Barrel Tile - Palm Beach Mission 11"
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